FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	08-27-1998			
09-24-1998	ent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #40			
	I FORM COVER SHEET ARKS ONLY			
To: The Com 100838783	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New 8-27-98	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Agreement			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Name The Chase Manhattan Bank Execution Date Month Day Year Aug. 19 1997				
Formerly The Chase Manhattan Bank N.A.				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
X Other Banking Corporation				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Stuart Hall Company	FnC.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 2121 Central				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Kansas (ity	Missouri, USA GYIOR			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
	document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri				
7/23/1998 JSHRBAZZ 00000141 133250 517020 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:481 40.00 CH / PFC:482 225.00 CH				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0861-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 1790 FRAME: 0641

FORM PTO-1		Department of Commerce nt and Trademark Office		
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party of			
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212 - 535	o-5049		
Name [heri Christ			
Address (line 1) Milbank, Tweed, Hadley + McCloy				
Address (line 2) [Chast Manhattan Plata				
Address (line 3) NEW Park, NEW York 10005				
Address (line 4)				
I UUCJ	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Trademark A		nal numbers attached same property).		
	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
	517,020 1,248,352	1,332,136		
	1,141,302 1,256,860	1,367,547		
	1,221,685 1,325,733	1,477,620		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # [O				
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 265.0	0		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-3250				
· ·				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature				
	ING SIGNATURE he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	,		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				

Name of Person Signing

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name				
BA/AKA/TA				
composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (tine 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other State/Country State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization [Fredomark Application Number(s) or Posistration Number(s)				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Crademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Crademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Crademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Crademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Crademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Crademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Crademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				

TRADEMARK REEL: 1790 FRAME: 0643

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

08-27-1998

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #40

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

Sir or Madam:

Carol Ulmer, being duly sworn, declares that The Chase Manhattan Bank (successor by merger to The Chase Manhattan Bank N.A.) hereby terminates and releases its security interest in connection with the trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached Schedule A which are owned by Stuart Hall Company, Inc. as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which security interest was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 0618, Frame No. 0498 on September 26, 1998. The Chase Manhattan Bank hereby assigns and transfers to Stuart Hall Company, Inc., without recourse, all of The Chase Manhattan Bank's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A.

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

Name: Carol Ulmer

Vice Plesident Title:

Date: 1998, August 19, 1998

Subscribed to and sworn to before me a Notary Public this

ELIZABETH IACOVIELLO Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-4638331

Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires June 30, 2000

NY1:#3178619v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1790 FRAME: 0644

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REG NO.	EXPIRATION DATE
STUART HALL CREST	517,020	October 25, 1999
EXECUTIVE	1,141,302	November 11, 2000
FOLDER HOLDER	1,221,685	Cancelled
HANDI PAK	1,248,352	Cancelled
PACK-ET	1,256,860	Cancelled
TECH LOCK & DESIGN	1,325,733	Cancelled
OWL DESIGN	1,332,136	Cancelled
SMART STUFF	1,367,547	Cancelled
RECTANGULAR BOXES & DESIGN	1,477,620	February 23, 2008
EXECUTIVE	1,476,781	Cancelled

NY1:#3182373v1

RECORDED: 08/27/1998

TRADEMATRICL P.03 **REEL: 1790 FRAME: 0645**